

### **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

### **ARTICLE 1. PARTICIPATION**

#### **1.1 ACCESSIBILITY**

- If you are visiting The Netherlands and would like to attend our event, you can use your EU Digital COVID Certificate (DCC) for this purpose. For instance, a DCC that is a proof of vaccination or proof of recovery of COVID-19. If you don't have a DCC, you will need a negative test result to attend. To enter the event, you will need to show a valid QR code and your ID.
- Please note that Les Mills operates on the governments access regulation policy that is required at the time of the event (Saturday, May 21 2022) regarding COVID. Depending on the measures at that time, this could be, for example, also showing a negative test result at the entrance of the event to gain access. Please be aware of this fact before you purchase your ticket as the ticket is non-refundable.

#### **1.2 INFORMATION TICKET PRICE**

• A ticket for Les Mills Mega Quarterly 2022 includes 4 masterclasses per day, unlimited participation in workshops and access to the Les Mills Party on Saturday evening.

#### 1.3 PRICES LES MILLS MEGA QUARTERLY 2022

Saturday ticket € 119,85 4 masterclasses, workshops, Les Mills Gift and Les Mills Party. Including VAT. Excluding Digital Release Kit \* and ticket fee.

#### ADD ONS

Extra masterclass	€ 16,35
Digital release kit *	€ 18,15
Event T-Shirt	€ 19,95

#### **FEES** Ticket fee € 2,50

\* For Les Mills certified instructors only. All prices mentioned above are including VAT.

#### **1.4 CANCEL/CHANGING TICKET**

- After completing the booking via the registration portal it is no longer possible to cancel, change or receive a refund on your registration.
- Les Mills offers a wide range of masterclasses and has the right to cancel a masterclass due to insufficient subscriptions. In case of cancellation Les Mills will look for a suitable solution.
- In case of cancellation due to new COVID- restrictions by the government, Les Mills will look for a suitable solution such as postponing the event to a new date.



# **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

### 1.5 GDPR/PRIVACY

 By completing your registration for Les Mills Mega Quarterly 2022 you agree to the fact that Les Mills (HDD GROUP) is saving your personal information which according to our Privacy Policy (https:// hddgroup.com/privacy-policy). Les Mills (HDD GROUP) respects your privacy and will handle your information with care and according to the GDPR.

## • ARTICLE 2. LIABILTY

- Participation to Les Mills Mega Quarterly 2022 is at your own risk. Les Mills is not liable for any damage, no matter what the participant may suffer as a result of the participation.
- Les Mills is not responsible for any delay in time of the masterclasses/workshops. Therefore, consider whilst booking masterclasses that there is enough time to avoid any overlap.
- Les Mills is not liable for loss, theft or property damage between your masterclasses, unless this
  damage is the direct consequence of the intention or gross negligence of Les Mills. This exclusion of
  liability also applies to serious damages such as all possible damages due to injury or death.
- Les Mills accepts no liability when the event is canceled by force majeure or has to be shifted.
- Les Mills accepts no liability if one of the presenters is unable to attend the event.
- The participant must be adequately insured against the risk of injury that he or a survivor may suffer as a result of his death, injury or illness caused by his participation in the event.
- If, in spite of the provisions of paragraph 1 of this article, liability of the organizer (Les Mills) has to be accepted for the participant's damage, the organizer's obligation to compensate for such damage shall remain limited to the amount that the insurer of the organizer in respect of such damage.
- The participant declares himself aware of the fact that participation requires a good psychic and physical condition, declaring that he meets this requirement and that he has prepared sufficiently for the event through training and otherwise.
- The participant indemnifies Les Mills for liability for damage suffered by third parties as a result of a deal or failure to be attributed to the participant concerning the event. The participant must be adequately insured against the risk of liability for such damage.

## **ARTICLE 3. PORTRAIT RIGHT**

 Participants agree that Les Mills may use all images of the participants without any compensation for promotional purposes. If you do not agree to the PORTRAIT RIGHT, please send an email to <u>kwartaalopleidingen@lesmills.nl</u>.